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CAGAYAN ECONOMIC ZONE AUTHORIW

DETAII-ED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAT POSITION

AS AT MARCH 3T,2O24
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ASSETS

Current Assets

Cash and Cash Equivalents

Cash on Hand

Cash - Collecting Officers

Petty Cash

Cash in Bank - Local Currency

Cash in Bank-Local Currency, Current Account

Cash in Bank-Loca! Currency, Savings Account

Cash in Bank - Foreign Currency
Cash in Bank-Foreign Currenry, Savings Account

Receivables

Loans and Receivables Accounts

Accounts Receivable

Allowance for lmpoirment - Accounts Receivobles

I nter-Agency Receivables

Due from Government Corporations

Due from Subsidiaries

Other Receivables

Due from Officers and Employees

Other Receivables

Allowonce for lmpoirment - Other Receivables

lnventories

lnventory Held for Consumption
Office Supplies lnventory

Semi-Expendable Machinery and Equipment
Semi-Expenda ble Communication Equipment

Semi-Expendable Furniture, Fixtures and Books

Semi-Expendable Books

Prepayments

Adva nces to Contractors

Prepaid Rent

lnput Tax

Creditable lnput Tax

Withholding Tax at Source

Other Prepayments

Total Current Assets

Non-Current Assets

lnvestments

lnvestments in Joint Venture
lnvestments in Joint Venture

Allowance for lmpoirment - lnvestments in loint Venture

I nvestments in Associates/Affiliates
I nvestme nts in Associates/Affiliates

Allowonce for lmpoirment - lnvestments in Associotes/Affiliates

255,433,274.65

429,499.99

429,499.99

186,241,948.50

154,O54,022.03

32,187,926.47

68,761,826.1.6

68,761,,826.L6

98,880,779.03

97,635,959.05

105,589,054.00
(8,053,094.95)

1,003,874.85

501,095.00

402,778.85

240,935.1.2

150,184.55

180,391.55
(161,660.08)

657,570.47

617,978.47

6L7,978.47

5,392.00
5,392.00

34,200.00
34,200.00

90,841,394.05

53,935,573.08

225,545.20

2,675,267.58
t7,429,218.60

203,M3.O3

6,372,246.56

701,065,800.60

691,000,000.00
691,000,000.00

10,065,800.60
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lnvestment Property

Land and Building

lnvestment Property, Buildings

Accumuloted Depreciation - lnvestment Property, Euildings

Accumuloted lmpairment Losses - lnvestment Property, Buildings

Property, Plant and Equipment

Land

Land

Accumulated lmpoirment Losses - Land

Land lmprovements

Other Land lmprovements

Acc u m u I ate d D e p reci oti o n-Oth e r La n d I m p rove me nts

Accumulated lmpairment Losses - Other Land lmprovements

lnfrastructure Assets

Road Networks

Accumulated Depreciation - Rood Networks

Accumulated lmpoirment tosses - Road Networks

Flood Controlsystems
Accu m u lated D e p reci oti o n - Flood Control Systems

Accumuloted lmpoirment Losses - Flood ControlSystems

Sewer Systems

Accumuloted Depreciotion - Sewer Systems

Accumuloted lmpairment Losses - Sewer Systems

Power Supply Systems

Accumulated Depreciation - Power Supply Systems

Accumulated lmpoirment Losses - Pawer Supply Systems

Seaport Systems

Accumuloted Depreciation - Seaport Systems

Accumulated lmpairment Losses - Seoport Systems

Buildings and Other Structures

Buildings

Accumulated Depreciation - Buildings

Accumulated lmpairment Losses - Buildings

Water Plant, Structure and lmprovements

Accumulated Depreciation - Woter Plant, Structures and lmprovements

Accumuloted lmpairment Losses - Water Plant, Structures and lmprovements

Other Structures

Accumuloted Depreciation - Other Structures
Accumuloted lmpoirment Losses - Other Structures

Machinery and Equipment

Office Equipment

Accumulated Depreciotion - Office Equipment

Accumulated lmpoirment Losses - Olfice Equipment

lnformation and Communication Technology Equipment

Accumuloted Depreciation - lnfo. ond Comm. Technology Equipment

Accumulated lmpoirment Losses - lnfo. ond Comm. Technology Equipment

Commu nication Equ ipment
Accu mulated Depreciotion - Communicotion Equipment
Accumulated lmpoirment Losses - Communicotion Equipment

Military, Police and Security Equipment

Accumulated Depreciotion - Militory, Police ond Security Equipment

Accumulated lmpairment Losses - Military, Police and Security Equipment

609,790,52t.92

609,790,52L.92

73L,787,834.L9

{727,997,i72.27)

4,844.,566,244..75

192,727,608.44

192,727,508.r14

17L,757,560.90

205,856,238.98

F5,A98,578.08)

3,459,972,594.62

39,O78,L47.48

(5,617,044.03)

99,548,034.88

$,ia4,7a8.88)

L9,021,472.95

(3,26L,451.95)

39,505,500.18
(22,382,479.00)

5,2L6,824,754.31
(1-,976,439,591.32)

L39,465,857.L3

L44,227,7L6.L9
(9,783,564.0i)

L70,620.0O

(L5,023.78)

7,469,592.17
(2,50j,484.02)

L0,092,570.89

4,462,376.88
(4,210,426.i3)

20,o24,926.6L

(17,549,191.95)

6,4L8,320.30
(3,786,677.L4)

116,000.00

G7A,2A0.07)

Page 2 ot 4



Other Machinery and Equipment

Accumulated Depreciation - Other Mochinery and Eguipment
Accumulated lmpairment Losses - Other Machinery ond Equipment

Tra nsportation Equipment

Motor Vehicles

Accumuloted Depreciation - Motor Vehicles

Accumuloted lmpoirment Losses - Motor Vehicles

Furniture, Fixtures and Books

Furniture and Fixtures

Accumuloted Depreciation - Furniture ond Fixtures

Accumulated lmpoirment Losses - Furniture and Fixture

Right-of-Use Assets

Right-of-Use Assets, Buildings and Other Structures

Accumulated Depreciation - Riqht-of-Use Assets, Buildings ond Other Structures

Accumuloted lmpairment Losses - Right-of-Use Assets, Buildings ond Other Structures

Leased Assets lmprovements

Leased Assets lmprovements, Buildings

Accumuloted Depreciotion -Leosed Assets lmprovements, Buildings

Accumuloted lmpoirment Losses - Leosed Assets lmprovements, Buildings

Construction in Progress

Construction in Progress - Land lmprovernents

Construction in Progress - lnfrastructure Assets

Construction in Progress - Buildings and Other Structures

Construction in Progress - Furniture and Fixtures

lntangible Assets

Patents/Copyrights

Other lntangible Assets

Development in Progress

Development in Progress - Computer Software

Development in Progress - Websites

Deferred Tax Assets

Deferred Tax Asset

Advances

Advances for Operating Expenses

Allowance for lmpoirment - Other Receivobles

Deposits

Guaranty Deposits

Other Assets

Other Assets

Accumulated lmpairment Losses - Other Assets

Total Non-Current Assets

8,248,000.00
(3,520,557.47)

33,0L2,t25.73

77,745,998.OO

(44,733,872.27)

9,946,319.1.0

L2,O82,08L.20

(2,1.35,762.70)

181,568,353.63

L95,LL8,782.46
(1j,450,428.83)

t,800,7L4.86

30,602,L34.49
(28,807,415.63)

6M,L22,439.45

635,025,574.18

7,836,865.27

1,260,000.00

ffi4,246.35

350,000.00

254,246.35

L,597,484.21

L,357,262.00

246,222.21

224,O9L,948,.L2

224,09L,948.L2

262,975.27

308,329.18
(45,353.91)

15,545,555.56

15,545,555.56

3,230,U7.2O

3,230,&7.20

6,4(X),755,423.98

TOTAL ASSETS
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6,846,568,44.2.18

J



e

LIABILITIES AND NET EQUITY

Current Liabilities

Financial Liabilities

Payables

Accounts Payable

Due to Officers & Employees

Finance Lease Payable

Tax Refund Payable

Tax Refunds Payable

Trust Liabilities

Gua ra nty/Security Deposits Payable

Customers' Deposits Payable

Other Payables

Other Payables

lnter-Agency Payables

Due to BIR

Due to GSIS

Due to PAG-IBlG

Due to PHILHEALTH

Total Current Liabilities

N on-Current Liabilities

Deferred Credits

Output Tax

Other Deferred Credits

Unearned Revenue/lncome - lnvestment Property

Other Unearned Revenue/lncome

Total Non-Current tiabilities

Total Liabilities

Government Equity
Government Equity

Reta ined Ea rnings/(Defi citl
Reta ined Ea rnings/(Deficit)
Add: Net lncome(Loss)

Total Equity

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND NET EQUITY

by:

B.J

394,fi7,282.ffi

L9L,2M,82L.02

6,29L,723.92
4,037,036.34

180,916,050.75

204,665,671,.89

751,870,929.89

48,794,742.O0

2,696,789.77

2,696,789.77

6,629,L97.35

6,51.1,49L.50

89,390.89

4,277.03

24,037.93

401,236,480.03

54355,198.56

455,591,678.59

5,L84,L69,748.00

6,t84,L69,748.0O

205,807,015.59

270,795,753.85
(63,988,738.27)

6,390,976,763.59

6,846,56,8, M2.L8

\
C. PABLO

by:

Deputy Administrator I - Support Services

ntant ll
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Head - Finance Department

815,213.80

86,261.99

4,115,815.00

49,335,907.77

54,355,198.56



CAGAYAN ECONOMIC ZONE AUTHORITY

STATEMENT OF FINANCIAT PERFORMANCE

FOR THE PERIOD ENDED MARCH 3,,2024

OFFICE OT Ti-iT AUDITOR

DATE / TIME: o{- oo -- 14

REVENUE

Seruice and Business lncome

Service lncome
Permit Fees

Registration Plates, Tags and Stickers Fees

Licensing Fees

Passport, Visa and Application Fees

Processing Fees

Sewerage/Garbage Fees

109,004.80

55,556.20

36,202,258.60

140,517.00

2,466,137.90

60,000.00

Total Service lncome 39,033,468.50

Business lncome

Rent/Lease lncome

Seaport System Fees

lnterest lncome

Other Business lncome

18,784,711.42

3,Ot4,723.77

33,053.02

7,LO3,830.74

Total Business lncome 22,936,328.95

TOTAL REVENUE 61,969,797.45

[ESS: CURRENT OPERATING EXPENSES

Personnel Services

Maintenance and Other Operating Expenses

Financial Expenses

Non-Cash Expenses

Depreciation

23,569,060.18

30,506,401.10

3,053,314.89

72,t24,698.65

TOTAL CURRENT OPERATING EXPENSES L29,353,474.82

PROFIT FROM OPERATIONS (67,383,577.371

Other Non-Operating lncome (Expensesf

Gains

Gain on Foreign Exchange (FOREX)

Gain on Sale of Unserviceable Property

Loss

Loss on Foreign Exchange (FOREX)

818,492.50

107,166.50

2,469,280.O4

Total Other Non-Operating lncome (Expenses! 3,394,939.10

PROFIT BEFORE INCOME TA)( (63,988,738.27)

NET PROFIT (63,988,738.271

Prepa Revi by:

JU B

Certified

C. PABLO

Acti ng ead - Finance Department

Approved by:

PERI.A C. TUMALIUAN

Deputy Administrator I - Support Services

ntant ll
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CAGAYAN ECONOMIC ZONE AUTHORITY

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN EQUITY

FOR THE PERIOD ENDED MARCH 3I,2024

p ttECEIVED EY:- &
-.-Zt^'**.:g**.--D

Share Capital Retained Earnings Total Equity

Balances, December 31, 2023 6,L84,L69,748.00 270,795,753.86 6,454,965,501.86

Net loss

National Govt. Equity

Balances, MARCH 31, 2024 6,L84,169,748.00 206,807,015.59

(63,988,738.27) (63,999,738.271

6,390,975,753.59

Prepa nd Reviewed by:

JU LB. ONZALES

untant ll

Certified Correct:

2*
ROD C. PABLO

Acting Head -' rnance Department

Approved by:

PER1A C. TUMATIUAN

Deputy Administrator I - Support Services

(


